
MCCULLOUGH HILL PLLC 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 

Seattle, Washington 98104 
Phone: 206.812.3388 

Fax: 206.812.3389 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE 

In Re: Appeal by 

DONALD BRUBECK & LYNN 
SHIMAMOTO, JACQUELINE SZIKSZOY, 
SHAUNA CAUSEY, ELISA KAY SPARKS, 
MARYANNE WOOD, & KATHLEEN OSS 

From the May 8, 2023 City of Seattle Analysis 
and Decision of the Director of the Seattle 
Department of Construction and Inspections 

Hearing Examiner File:  
SDD-23-002, -003, -004, -005, -006, & -008 

SDCI Department Reference: 
 3039297-SD 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

TO: OFFICE OF THE HEARING EXAMINER 

AND TO: ALL PARTIES; 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Katie J. Kendall and Isaac A. Patterson, McCullough Hill 

PLLC, hereby enter their appearance on behalf of Seattle Public Schools in the above-referenced 

matter and request that service of all further pleadings and papers herein, except original process, 

be made upon the undersigned attorneys of record at the address below stated. 

We also take this opportunity to advise the Hearing Examiner and the parties that we 

consent to have documents served upon us via email. Our contact information is set forth below. 

DATED this 24th day of May, 2023. 



MCCULLOUGH HILL PLLC 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 

Seattle, Washington 98104 
Phone: 206.812.3388 

Fax: 206.812.3389 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

s/Katie J. Kendall, WSBA #48164 
s/Isaac A. Patterson, WSBA #60255 
McCULLOUGH HILL PLLC 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Tel: 206-812-3388 
Fax: 206-812-3398 
Email: kkendall@mhseattle.com 
Email: ipatterson@mhseattle.com 
Attorneys for Seattle Public Schools 

mailto:kkendall@mhseattle.com
mailto:ipatterson@mhseattle.com

