1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE	
9		
10	In Re: Appeal by	Hearing Examiner File: SDD-23-002, -003, -004, -005, -006, & -008
11	DONALD BRUBECK & LYNN SHIMAMOTO, JACQUELINE SZIKSZOY,	SDCI Department Reference:
12	SHAUNA CAUSEY, ELISA KAY SPARKS,	3039297-SD
13	MARYANNE WOOD, & KATHLEEN OSS	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
14	From the May 8, 2023 City of Seattle Analysis and Decision of the Director of the Seattle	
15	Department of Construction and Inspections	
16	TO: OFFICE OF THE HEARING EXAMINER	
17	AND TO: ALL PARTIES;	
18		
19 20	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Katie J. Kendall and Isaac A. Patterson, McCullough Hill	
20 21	PLLC, hereby enter their appearance on behalf of Seattle Public Schools in the above-referenced	
22	matter and request that service of all further pleadings and papers herein, except original process,	
23	be made upon the undersigned attorneys of record at the address below stated.	
24	We also take this opportunity to advise the Hearing Examiner and the parties that we	
25		
26	consent to have documents served upon us via email. Our contact information is set forth below.	
27	DATED this 24th day of May, 2023.	
28	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1	McCullough Hill PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, Washington 98104

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, Washington 98104 Phone: 206.812.3388 Fax: 206.812.3389

1		
2		s/Katie J. Kendall, WSBA #48164
3		s/Isaac A. Patterson, WSBA #60255 McCULLOUGH HILL PLLC
4		701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
5		Seattle, WA 98104 Tel: 206-812-3388
6		Fax: 206-812-3398 Email: <u>kkendall@mhseattle.com</u>
7		Email: <u>ipatterson@mhseattle.com</u>
8		Attorneys for Seattle Public Schools
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2	MCCULLOUGH HILL PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, Washington 98104 Phone: 206.812.3388 Fax: 206.812.3389